## FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION WASHINGTON, D.C.

and

## NEW MEXICO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

In the Matter of HIGH DESERT STATE BANK ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO (Insured State Nonmember Bank)	ORDER TERMINATING ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST  FDIC-09-127b STATE NUMBER 2009-002
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST issued against	
HIGH DESERT STATE BANK, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, pursuant to Section 8(b)	
of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act, 12 U.S.C. § 1818(b) and Article 1, Section 34 of Chapter	
58 of the New Mexico Statutes, N.M. Stat. Ann. § 58-1-34 (Matthew Bender, 1978) on June 22,	
2009, be and hereby is terminated.	
Pursuant to delegated authority.	
Dated this 14th day of March 2011.	
<u>/s/</u>	<u>/s/</u>
William J. Verant	Kristie K. Elmquist
Director	Acting Regional Director
State of New Mexico	Dallas Region

Financial Institutions Division

Division of Supervision and Consumer Protection

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation